226
The design of this enclosure system
makes use of the modular construc-
tion principle. This gives the user
almost infinite variability for the
optimal integration of his individual
electronic components.
Thanks to the different insertable

Aluminium front panel
Ingress protection IP 40
Order designation
Model Order no.
MR 1000 K 39703000
MR 2000 K 39704000
MR 3000 K 39705000
Note:
Each including fixing material.
Mounting plates for rear wall lid with terminal compartment
Order designation
Model Order no.
MR 1000 39700000
MR 2000 39701000
MR 3000 39702000
Note:
Each including fixing material.
Mounting plates for rear wall lid
Order designation
Model Order no. L10
FA 1000 39106000 131.00
FA 2000 39107000 181.80
FA 3000 39108000 278.32
Note:
Each including fixing material.
Aluminium front panels for base parts
Mounting plate
for rear wall lid
Mounting plate for
rear wall lid with
terminal compartment
242
Z-2101632
Z-2101361
20
50
50
10ø 3
12 +0,3
front section
1 base part
rear
wall frame
front section
2 base parts
rear
wall frame
(tested on ABS enclosures
at room temperature)
front section
3 base parts
rear
wall frame
Table of dimensions
Model L 9 Height
WR 1000 (H) 150 11
WR 2000 (H) 200 11
WR 3000 (H) 296 11
Order designation
Model Order no. Model Order no.
WR 1000 39604000 WR 1000 H 39607000
WR 2000 39605000 WR 2000 H 39608000
WR 3000 39606000 WR 3000 H 39609000
for low rear parts (29.6 mm) RD... for high rear parts (48 mm) for RD...H,
RD...K, RD...KSC, RD...GK, RD...GK-SC
Wall frames
Order designation
Model Order no.
HS 1000 39601020
HS 2000 39602020
HS 3000 39603020
With new mechanical system:
– higher carrying capacity
– can be mounted externally
Also for use with RD...H if required.
If used at the same time in combina-
tion with hinge SC 1230, fit the hinge
to side 1 or 2.
Handle
Order designation
Model Order no.
AB 1230 39603000
Feet
With the sturdy wall frame, the
enclosure unit can be fixed to the
wall without any need to open the
unit.
Handle
1 set of feet =